respective person or group which may be exercised within 60 days after April 30, 2006. For purposes of calculating each person�s
or group�s percentage ownership, shares of Class A common stock issuable pursuant to stock options exercisable within 60 days
after April 30, 2006 are included as outstanding and beneficially owned for that person or group but are not treated as outstanding
for the purpose of computing the percentage ownership of any other person or group.

53

Edgar Filing: Under Armour, Inc. - Form 424B1

Table of Contents 98

Table of Contents

As of May 22, 2006, there were 47,244,969 shares of our common stock outstanding. Unless otherwise indicated in the footnotes,
the address of each beneficial owner listed below is c/o Under Armour, Inc., 1020 Hull Street, 3rd Floor, Baltimore, Maryland 21230.

Beneficial Owner

Number of
Shares

Beneficially
Owned
Prior to

the Offering*

Percentage of
Outstanding

Common
Stock Before

the Offering(1)

Number of
Shares of

Common Stock

Offered Hereby

Number of
Shares

Beneficially
Owned

Following

the Offering

Percentage of
Outstanding

Common
Stock

Following

the Offering(1)

Percentage of
Total Voting
Power After

the Offering(2)

Rosewood Capital(3):
Rosewood Capital IV, L.P. 3,371,403 7.2% 3,371,403 � � �
Rosewood Capital IV Associates,
L.P. 252,762  252,762 � � �
Kevin A. Plank(4)(5) 15,200,100 32.3% 1,500,000 13,700,100 29.0% 80.3%
Byron K. Adams, Jr.(6) 3,000  � 3,000
Douglas E. Coltharp 43,500  � 43,500
A.B. Krongard 15,285  � 15,285
William R. McDermott 15,285  � 15,285
Harvey L. Sanders 43,500  � 43,500
Thomas J. Sippel(7) 70,500  � 70,500
Kip Fulks(8) 1,800,100 3.8% 450,000 1,350,100 2.9%
Wayne A. Marino(9) 150,100  � 150,100
Matthew C. Mirchin(10) 82,000  � 82,000
J. Scott Plank(5)(11) 3,595,000 7.6% 550,000 3,045,000 6.4% 1.8%
Ryan S. Wood 1,800,100 3.8% 450,000 1,350,100 2.9%
William Kraus(12) 312,100  75,000 237,100
Plank Investments Limited
Partnership(5)(13) 3,038,000 6.4% � 3,038,000 6.4% 1.8%
All executive officers and directors
as a group (14 persons)(14) 23,130,610 49.1% 3,025,000 20,105,610 42.6% 84.1%
Other Selling Stockholders
Steve Battista(15) 130,600  24,000 106,600
Scott Salkeld(16) 455,100  82,500 372,600
William McDermond(17) 330,100  82,500 247,600
Jamie Bragg(18) 300,100  75,000 225,100
Marcus Stephens(19) 224,650  50,000 174,650
Jayne Plank(5)(13) 3,188,000 6.7% 150,000 3,038,000 6.4% 1.8%
Stuart Plank(5)(13) 542,000 1.1% 150,000 392,000

* The numbers shown also include Under Armour�s restricted shares held by certain executive officers, directors and selling
stockholders. Each person may vote the restricted shares he holds, but may not sell or otherwise transfer the restricted
shares during the restricted period. These restrictions lapse over a period of years. The individuals in the table hold the
following number of restricted shares: Mr. Kevin A. Plank, 100; Mr. Adams, 3,000; Mr. Coltharp, 43,500; Mr. Krongard,
15,285; Mr. McDermott, 15,285; Mr. Sanders, 43,500; Mr. Sippel, 40,500; Mr. Battista, 100; Mr. Fulks, 100; Mr. Marino, 100;